1 2 3
4
※ Verify the above model numbers when placing orders.
Part name Material
LCP (Liquid crystal polymer)
Silicone
POM (Polyoxymethylene)
PPS (Polyphenylene sulphide)

■ FEATURES
PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS WITH AMP. PA-100
■ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
P A - 1 0 0 - 1 0 0 D - S
Series name Rated pressure range
100D-S：    0 ~ 1 kPa {102 mmH2O}
200D-S：    0 ~ 2 kPa {204 mmH2O}
500D-S：    0 ~ 5 kPa {510 mmH2O}
100D-W：− 1 ~ 1 kPa {± 102 mmH2O}
200D-W：− 2 ~ 2 kPa {± 204 mmH2O}
500D-W：− 5 ~ 5 kPa {± 510 mmH2O}
■ LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
Pressure reference Differential
	 0 ~ 1	 0 ~ 2	 0 ~ 5	 − 1 ~ 1 − 2 ~ 2 − 5 ~ 5Rated pressure range
kPa
Model number 	 PA-100-100D-S	 PA-100-200D-S	 PA-100-500D-S	 PA-100-100D-W	 PA-100-200D-W	 PA-100-500D-W
G
en
er
al
 s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
Po
w
er
A
na
lo
g
ou
tp
ut
■ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Item
Pressure reference
Rated pressure range
Maximum pressure
Break-down pressure
Operating temp. range
Line pressure
Compensated temp. range
Storage temp.
Operating humidity
Thermal error
      (Reference temp.: 25 °C)
Supply voltage
Consumption current
Output voltage
Zero voltage
Span voltage
Output current
Linearity/Hysteresis
Pressure medium
Insulation resistance
Dielectric strength
Pressure port
Gravitational effect
(From vertical position to horizontal position)
Response
※ 1 PA-100 - □ □ □ D-S pressure range  Pressure A port − B port = 0 ~ Rated pressure range
       PA-100 - □ □ □ D-W pressure range  Pressure A port − B port = − Rated pressure range ~ Rated pressure range
※ 2 Defined at 5 V of supply voltage.
※ 3 The zero and span voltages vary in proportion to the supply voltage.
Net weight
Model number
PA-100
	 100D-S	 200D-S	 500D-S	 100D-W	 200D-W	 500D-W
Differential ※ 1